
 

Newsletter 

Upcoming dates  

February 3rd and 4th:  

Class 3 outdoor visit to Glan-Llyn 

Wednesday 5th February : 

Class 3 First Experience 

 Music Concert 

Friday February 7th : 

H.S.A. School Disco at the 

British Legion (more information to fol-

low) 

Thursday 20th February: 

Last day of spring 1 half term 

Friday 21st INSET day:   

School closed 

Monday 3rd March: 

School opens for Spring Term 2  

Wednesday 5th March: 

School Eisteddfod 

Thursday 6th March : 

World Book Day 

Friday 14th March: 

Caffi Cymraeg 

Friday 21st March: 

Red Nose Day 

Friday 11th April: 

Last day of Spring Term 

Monday 28th April: 

School reopens for  

Summer Term 1 

Monday 5th May: 

Bank Holiday, school closed 

Friday 23rd May: 

School closes for half term 

Wednesday 18th-Friday 20th June:   

Class 4 trip to Nant-BH  

Outdoor Centre 

Friday 27th June: 

Year 6 moving up day to  

Castell Alun High School 

Friday 11th July: 

End of year Leavers’ Disco 

Friday 18th July: 

Leavers’ Service 9.30 am 

Last day of Summer Term 

School closes for summer  

Day Event 
Dydd Llun 

  
20th January 

 

WEEK 3 Newydd School Menu 

Clarinet lessons 
H.S.A. meeting in school hall  

6.45 pm 

Dydd Mawrth 
 

21st January 

 

Classes 1 and 2 PE kits please—no Forest 

School 

Guitar lessons 
2 x Year 6 School council members to visit Castell 

Alun High School—Cluster council meeting 

 

3.15 - 4.15pm Clwb Mrs Griffith 

Dydd Mercher 
 

22nd January 
 

 

Violin and piano lessons 

Classes 3 and 4 PE kits please 

 

Dydd Iau 
 

23rd January 

 

 

Dydd Gwener 
 

24h January 

Santes Dwynwen + Caffi Cymraeg 

Please come and join us for a tea and coffee  

Afternoon.  Doors open at  2pm 

 

Follow Us on Twitter @YsgolSantIoan 

Dydd Gwener 17 Ionawr 2025 
 

Live Fear Free 

 
Over the passing week, some staff at St John’s have received Live Fear Free 

training, so we thought it was a good idea to share the information we’ve 

learnt.  

 

The Live Fear Free helpline, managed by Welsh Women’s Aid, provides    

support for anyone who has experienced, or is experiencing, violence against 

women or for anyone concerned about a friend or relative. The service is 

available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year. A team of highly 
trained advocates manage the helpline, offering specialised, compassionate, 

confidential advice.  

Helpline advocates are 

there for you, no matter 

what. 

 

Class 1 94.15 % 

Class 2 93.21 % 

Class 3 98.46 % 

Class 4 98.52 % 


